TRAFFIC ENGINEERING STAFF REPORT FOR
THE TRAFFIC AND PARKING COMMISSION

NEW BUSINESS ITEM # 1 - Proposal #2012M-003AB-001

A request to abandon an unnumbered alley (easement to be abandoned) from Joseph
Avenue eastward to its terminus, to be used to construct an athletic field requested by Metro
General Services, applicant, Metro Government, owner.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION
The staff is recommending approval.

DISCUSSION
The unnumbered alley is unpaved and is used by KIPP Academy, Metro Charter School.

Metro Public Works has no plans to utilize this land for traffic purposes.

COUNCIL BILL STATUS
A Council Bill has not been filed for the April 3, 2012 Metro Council meeting date. The
Planning Department administratively approved this mandatory referral on March 12, 2012.

’?'[ Iy =~

UNNUMBERED ALLEY TO
. BE ABANDONED

-v




JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL

MAY

JUNE

JULY
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER
Total

JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL

MAY

JUNE
JULY
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER

DECEMBER
Total

2011
$297,007
$285,464
$332,247
$335,274
$310,331
$328,456
$324,796
$310,010
$324,844
$334,641
$313,658
$311,003
$3,807,731

2011
$102,696
$96,418
$128,548
$109,244
$98,495
$99,265
$111,945
$105,671
$114,534
$95,107
$104,119
$93,756

$1,259,800

METROPOLITAN DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

PARKING DIVISION

Mar-12

GARAGE REVENUE

NOVEMBER

2012
$299,069 360,000
$291,783 ::gg'ggg __" Bz
$270,000
$240,000
$210,000 | —
$180,000 |
$150,000
JANUARY JUNE
$590,852
METER REVENUE
2012
::gg'si: $135,000 [
: $125,000
$1°5’435‘ $115,000 +—F—%———
$105,000 [INo—r
$95000 |+ °
$85.000 |
$75,000
$65,000
‘ JANUARY JULY
$316,843

+ 2011
——2012




KARLF. DEAN
MAYOR

METROPOLITAN GOVERNMEN3 | E AND DAVIDSON COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
DIVISION OF ENGINEERING
750 SOUTH FIFTH STREET

NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37206
615-862-8760

March 30, 2012

MEMORANDUM:

TO: Billy Lynch, Director of Public Works

VIA: Mark Macy, Engineering Director

FROM: Walter Knauf, Traffic Engineer

RE: Traffic Engineering activity report for March 2012

Completed (month) Completed (YTD)
Engineering Studies: 308 838
Design review: 3 12




Traffic and Parking Commission Resolution No. 12-04 authorized by Chapter 9
of the Charter of the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson
County, Tennessee as amended

BE IT RESOLVED by the Traffic and Parking Commission of the Metropolitan
Government of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee as follows:

SECTION I: That Chapter 12 of said Metropolitan Code, said Chapter being
entitled 'Vehicles and Traffic' is amended as follows:

2. Schedule II, 'Speed Limits'

ADD:
Charlotte Pk from 450' W of White Bridge Rd. to 1000' SW Sawyer Brown Rd, 45mph

6. Schedule VI, 'Stop and Yield Intersections'

ADD:
Stop on Ilawood Dr at Cedarmont Cr
authorize stop on Sumatra Dr at Golden Hill Dr.

7. Schedule VII, 'Parking Restrictions'
Section A: Stopping, Standing, or Parking Prohibited

ADD:
Observatory Dr, both sides from Belmont Blvd to Belmont Blvd, NPAT

Section C: Curb Parking

DELETE:
Bernard Ave, both sides from 17th Ave S to 18th Ave S, Residential Permit

Parking

ADD:
20th Ave S, east side from Adelicia to Grand Ave, Valet Parking 6pm-2am
Bernard Ave, both sides from 17th Ave S to 18th Ave S, residential permit

parking



Resolution No. 12-04
Page No. 2

SECTION II. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution be published in a
daily newspaper in Metropolitan Nashville/Davidson County, Tennessee and
that a certified copy be filed with the Chief of Police of the Metropolitan
Police Department, and that a certified copy be filed with the Metropolitan
clerk, and that said Resolution take effect five <5> days thereafter.

APPROVED:

EFFECTIVE:



