## TRAFFIC ENGINEERING STAFF REPORT FOR THE TRAFFIC AND PARKING COMMISSION

#### NEW BUSINESS ITEM # 1 - Proposal #2012M-003AB-001

A request to abandon an unnumbered alley (easement to be abandoned) from Joseph Avenue eastward to its terminus, to be used to construct an athletic field requested by Metro General Services, applicant, Metro Government, owner.

#### **STAFF RECOMMENDATION**

The staff is recommending approval.

#### **DISCUSSION**

The unnumbered alley is unpaved and is used by KIPP Academy, Metro Charter School. Metro Public Works has no plans to utilize this land for traffic purposes.

#### **COUNCIL BILL STATUS**

A Council Bill has not been filed for the April 3, 2012 Metro Council meeting date. The Planning Department administratively approved this mandatory referral on March 12, 2012.



# METROPOLITAN DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS PARKING DIVISION

Mar-12

## **GARAGE REVENUE**

JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER	2011 \$297,007 \$285,464 \$332,247 \$335,274 \$310,331 \$328,456 \$324,796 \$310,010 \$324,844	<b>2012</b> \$299,069 \$291,783	\$360,000 \$330,000 \$270,000 \$240,000 \$210,000 \$180,000 \$150,000 JANUARY JUNE NOVEMBER
OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER Total	\$334,641 \$313,658 \$311,003 \$3,807,731	\$590,852	

### METER REVENUE

	2011	2012	
JANUARY	\$102,696	\$108,658	\$135,000
FEBRUARY	\$96,418	\$102,749	\$125,000
MARCH	\$128,548	\$105,435	\$115,000
APRIL	\$109,244		\$105,000
MAY	\$98,495		\$95,000
JUNE	\$99,265		\$85,000
JULY	\$111,945		\$75,000
AUGUST	\$105,671		\$65,000
SEPTEMBER	\$114,534		JANUARY JULY
OCTOBER	\$95,107		
NOVEMBER	\$104,119		
DECEMBER Total	\$93,756	C24C 042	
TULAT	\$1,259,800	\$316,843	



DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
DIVISION OF ENGINEERING
750 SOUTH FIFTH STREET
NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37206
615-862-8760

March 30, 2012

#### MEMORANDUM:

TO:

Billy Lynch, Director of Public Works

VIA:

Mark Macy, Engineering Director

FROM:

Walter Knauf, Traffic Engineer

RE:

Traffic Engineering activity report for March 2012

<u>Completed (month)</u> <u>Completed (YTD)</u>

**Engineering Studies:** 

308

838

Design review:

3

12

Traffic and Parking Commission Resolution No. 12-04 authorized by Chapter 9 of the Charter of the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee as amended

BE IT RESOLVED by the Traffic and Parking Commission of the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee as follows:

SECTION I: That Chapter 12 of said Metropolitan Code, said Chapter being entitled 'Vehicles and Traffic' is amended as follows:

2. Schedule II, 'Speed Limits'

ADD:

Charlotte Pk from 450' W of White Bridge Rd. to 1000' SW Sawyer Brown Rd, 45mph

6. Schedule VI, 'Stop and Yield Intersections'

ADD:

Stop on Ilawood Dr at Cedarmont Cr authorize stop on Sumatra Dr at Golden Hill Dr.

7. Schedule VII, 'Parking Restrictions'

Section A: Stopping, Standing, or Parking Prohibited

ADD:

Observatory Dr, both sides from Belmont Blvd to Belmont Blvd, NPAT

Section C: Curb Parking

DELETE:

Bernard Ave, both sides from 17th Ave S to 18th Ave S, Residential Permit Parking

ADD:

20th Ave S, east side from Adelicia to Grand Ave, Valet Parking 6pm-2am Bernard Ave, both sides from 17th Ave S to 18th Ave S, residential permit parking

Resolution No. 12-04 Page No. 2

SECTION II. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that t daily newspaper in Metropolitan Nashville/that a certified copy be filed with the Ch Police Department, and that a certified co clerk, and that said Resolution take effective.	Davidson County, Tennessee and ief of Police of the Metropolitan py be filed with the Metropolitan
ADDROVED	
APPROVED:	
EFFECTIVE:	